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On September 27, 1994, the Charlotte County Board ot County 
Coumissioners acSopted Resolution No . 94-195, pursuant to Section 
367.171 , Florida Statutes, declaring the privately owned water and 
wastewater utilities in Charlotte County subject to the provisions 
ot Cluipter 367, Florida Statutes, effective September 27, 1994. 
The PloricSa Public Service Coamiasion received Cbarloc;te County's 
resolution on September 30, 1994. The ettect ot the resolution is 
to invoke Public Service Commission juriscSiction over pri vately 
owned water and wastewater syatema in Charlotte County. Pursuant 
to Section 367.031, Florida Statutes, all utilities subject to t he 
Conm.ission' s juriscSiction must obtain either a certificate to 

ACK ----~provide water and wastewater service or an order recognizing thP. 
AFA -----exempt status ot the system. 
AP0 

On November 18, 1994, House ot Chan applied tor an exemption 
CAF --~for a wastewater facility trom the Florida Public Service 
r.r.· 1 Commission under Section 367.021 (12), 11lorida Statutes, and Rule 

----~25-30.060(3) (j), Florida Administrative Code a non-jurisdictional 
CT~ entity. The location ot the wastewater system is at 1177 s . McCall 
Eft~ Road, Englewood, PL 34224. The mailing address is the same. Mr. 

Ping Kan !too, owner, is the contact person. House ot Chan provides 
LU; --.. wr.aastewater service to a restaurant. Water service is provided by 
u :•l the City ot Englewood Water District. 

C : In its application, the House ot Chan states it provjdes 
____ w-Astewater service only, there ia no charge tor providing utility 

service, all costa ot providing service are treated or recovered as 
--'---.o-perational expeues and the service area was specified above. In 

W,'S _ addition, the applicant acknowledged Section 837.06, Florida 

R ~ , 

sc: 

OlH ____ s_tatutes, regarding !alae statements. 

BasecS upon the !acta presented herein, staff believes House of 
Chan is exempt tor water service as defined by Section 367.021 (12), 
Florida Statutes, ancS Rule lS-30.060(3) (j), Florida Administrative 
Code. Section 2.08(C) (1•> of the Administrative Procedures Manual 
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(APM) givea ataft the admini•tr:ative authority to appr:ove requests 
!or determination of &~t atatua that are clear-cu~ and without 
controversy. Staff recCIIIIMDda that an adrai.nistrati ve order be 
issued within 30 c:Saya indicating the exempt statue ot. Bouse ot. Chan 
and closing the docket . The order should provide that in the event 
ot. any change of circumatancea or method of operation, Bouse of 
Chan, or ita aucceasor(e) in interest ahould n.otify the Comnission 
within thirty 4aye of such change so that its exempt status may be 
reevaluated. 

It any further information is needed, please contact w~ as 
s oon as possible. 

cc: Travi s Coker 
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